E-1
 Variable displacement vane pumps (with hydraulic pressure compensator with horse power limiter device)
 PSPK-Type
Key Features:
Rotation:  Right (viewed from shaft end)
Mounting flanges:  4-hole flange (UNI ISO 3019/2)
Connections:   GAS BSP (UNI ISO 228/1) and SAE
Mechanical displacement limiter "Q" on request
All pumps are already set up as standard to be coupled to each
other and with other types of pump
Wide choice of pressure and flow regulation controls
Series/Name
Rated Displacement
(cm3/r [in3/r])
Maximum Flow Capacity at
1450 rpm
(L/min) [US gpm]
Maximum Pressure
(bar) [psi]
02-PSPK-1-16 16 [0.98] 23 [6.08] 160 [2321]
02-PSPK-1-20 20 [1.22] 29 [7.66] 160 [2321]
02-PSPK-1-25 25 [1.53] 36 [9.51] 160 [2321]
02-PSPK-2-31 31 [1.89] 45 [11.89] 160 [2321]
02-PSPK-2-40 40 [2.44] 58 [15.32] 160 [2321]
02-PSPK-2-50 50 [3.05] 73 [19.28] 160 [2321]
02-PSPK-3-63 63 [3.84] 91 [24.04] 150 [2176]
02-PSPK-3-80 80 [4.88] 116 [30.64] 150 [2176]
02-PSPK-3-100 100 [6.10] 145 [38.30] 150 [2176]
0.5.54.1.03.16.0
E-2
PSPK
C

E-5
PSPK
HOW TO ORDER
The PSPK pump can be ordered in two different ways:
1) starting from the power value of the motor (contact BERARMA Technical Service to find out the available power values)
and from the maximum working pressure, thus obtaining a characteristic curve making it possible for the pump to optimize
installed power usage;
2) starting from the minimum flow value to be obtained at the previously defined maximum working pressure. In this way the
motor power and the characteristic curve are determined from defined operating conditions.
Starting from the motor power value and maximum working pressure value indicated in the ordering code, BERARMA performs
the bench calibration of the horse power limiter device so that the actual characteristic curve of the pump approximates the
theoretical hyperbolic curve.
Note: the setting of the horse power limiter device must not be changed by users.
The pump absorbed power can be calculated using the following formula:
P [kW] =
p [bar] x [q [l/min]
600 x ƞ
where:
ƞ = pump total efficiency (ƞ ~ 0.88, purely indicative) (P [hp] ~ P [kW] / 0.75)
Example of a characteristic curve
Flow q Actual curve
Theoretical hyperbolic curve
Pressure p
H
O
W
 T
O
 O
R
D
E
R
E-6
PSPK
ORDERING CODE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
NAME DISPLACEMENT PRESS. SETTING SEALS MAX POWER OPTIONS
SERIES SIZE FLANGE ROTATION
PRESS.
CONTROLS
MAX PRESSURE
E.G. 02 PSPK 1 16 F H R M PCS... 9 160 Q-KL
1 PUMP SERIES = 02
2 PUMP NAME = PSPK
3 PUMP SIZE = 1, 2, 3
4 DISPLACEMENT CM3/R =
16 - 20 - 25 (SIZE 1)
31 - 40 - 50 (SIZE 2)
63 - 80 - 100 (SIZE 3)
5 FLANGE AND PORT CONNECTIONS =
F (UNI ISO 3019/2 - GAS BSP thread)
6 CONTROL PRESSURE SETTING = H
30 ÷ 160 bar [435 ÷ 2321 psi] (SIZE 1-2)
30 ÷ 150 bar [435 ÷ 2176 psi] (SIZE 3)
7 ROTATION = R (Right-hand rotation viewed from shaft end)
8 SEALS =
M (NBR)
E (FPM-Viton)
9
PRESSURE CONTROL SOLUTIONS =
PCS002 Remote pressure control
PCS003 Two pressure stages
PCS005 Proportional press. control
10 MAX POWER =  ...  kW
11 MAX PRESSURE =  ...  bar
12 OPTIONS =
KL (Key lock compensator)
Q (Flow regulation screw)
Note:
1) In the PCS002, PCS003 and PCS005 configurations, the PSPK pump is supplied with the CETOP 03 mounting surface.